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Event/Date 
Événement/Date 

Location 
Endroit 

Host Chairperson 
Organisateur 

Supervisor 
Superviseur(e) 

Assistant Supervisor 
Superviseur(e) Adjoint(e) 

UIC 
AEC 

DUIC 
DAEC 

U15 Girl’s 
Fast Pitch 

 
Balle rapide  
U15 féminin 

 
Aug. 14-18 août 

L’Île-Perrot, 
QC 

 Team Quebec / Équipe Québec 
 

Pascal Desy  
(514) 984-9029 

pascaldesy.softball@gmail.com 
 

Aryane Desy 
(514) 701-9029 

aryanedesy.softball@gmail.com 

Sophie Bédard 
(514) 242-4242 

challenge@videotron.ca  

Danyka Massicotte 
(514) 973-7239 

danyka.massicotte@outlook.
com  

Annie Michaud 
(514) 616-3665 

softblueump@gmail.com  

Ariane Longtin 
(450) 714-1438 

ariallo@hotmail.com  

U15 Boy’s  
Fast Pitch 

 
Balle rapide  

U15 masculin 
 

Aug. 14-18 août 

Saint-
Léonard-

d’Aston, QC 

Loisirs de St-Léonard-d’Aston / 
Express de St-Léonard-d’Aston 

 
Jean-Yves Doucet 

jydoucet44@gmail.com  
(819) 461-0686 

 
Catherine Basque 

(819) 399-2596 x2224 
loisirs@saint-leonard-daston.net  

Gary MacDonald 
(306) 380-7788 

president@softball.sk.ca 

Dave Northern 
(905) 706-7873 

dave.northern1@gmail.com  

Audrey Desmarteaux-Houle 
(819) 328-8622 

audreydhoule@gmail.com  

Sarah-Ève Jacob 
(450) 921-0062 

sarah.eve.jacob@gmail.com 

U17 Girl’s  
Fast Pitch 

 
Balle rapide  
U17 féminin 

 
July 31 – Aug. 4 

Calgary, AB 

Calgary Kaizen Softball 
 

Dennis Johnston 
(587) 998-3362 

djohnston@sherwin.com  

Kareena Zanolli 
(587) 220-1077 

jkzanolli@hotmail.com  

Lynda Turton 
(905) 736-2975 

lyndaturton2@gmail.com   

Valerie Pelleck 
(204) 479-0619 

vpelleck@hotmail.com  

Ryan Webber 
(780) 232-0096 

fastballwebber@hotmail.com  

U17 Boy’s  
Fast Pitch 

 
Balle rapide  

U17 masculin 
 

Aug. 6-11 août 

Saint-Gervais, 
QC 

Les loisirs de St-Gervais Inc. 
 

Jean Roy 
(418) 887-3732 

mjroy60@videotron.ca  

Bob Stanton 
(506) 461-8030 

robert.stanton@rogers.com 

Mike Mulvey 
(519) 357-5525 

mikemulvey70@hotmail.com  

Diego LaManna  
(514) 690-6058 

undiegolamanna@gmail.com  

Mike French 
(902) 626-7790 

michaelumpire20@gmail.com  

U19 Women’s  
Fast Pitch 

 
Balle rapide  
U19 féminin 

 
July 31 – Aug. 4 

Saskatoon, 
SK 

Saskatoon Amateur Softball 
Association 

 
Bryan Kosteroski 
(306) 229-8986 

Kostob@sasktel.net 

 Jackie Dugger 
 (604) 506-6437 

jduggersoftball@gmail.com 

 Garry Burns 
(306) 221-0049 

gsburns@sasktel.net  

Tonya Ribalkin-Zanon  
(778) 363-9882 

tribalkin@gmail.com  

Laura MacMillan 
(778) 558-5728 

Laura_mac302@hotmail.com  
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U20 Men’s  
Fast Pitch 

 
Balle rapide  

U20 masculin 
 

Aug. 20-25 août 

Carp, ON 

Carp Fastball Committee 
 

Geoff Lathem 
(613) 223-5815 

glathem@sympatico.ca  

Lawrence Beatty  
(306) 229-2042 

ljbeatty@shaw.ca  

Tony Cummiskey 
(902) 218-1758 

tandjcummiskey307@hotma
il.com  

Brent Chadwick 
(306) 640-9808 

chadwick.brent@prairiesouth.
ca  

Ed Otterman 
(519) 718-8412 

isc36@hotmail.com  

U23 Men’s  
Fast Pitch  

 
Balle rapide  

U23 masculin 
 

July 31 - Aug. 4 

Kitchener, ON 

Kitchener Fastball Promotions 
 

Bernie Burnett 
(226) 235-4711 

bernieb747@gmail.com  

Brooks Penrod 
(306) 280-5229 

brookspenrod.sc@gmail.com 

Adam Brown 
(613) 720-3575 

adam.w.brown@sympatico.
ca  

Daryl Helmer 
(403) 804-4212 

daryl.helmer@shaw.ca  

Steve Gallagher 
(289) 251-4384 

sgallagher.umpref@gmail.com  

Women’s 
Fast Pitch 

 
Balle rapide  

Féminin 
 

Aug. 7-11 

Blackfalds, AB 

Red Deer Ladies Fastball 
Association 

 
Trudy Haraldson 

gtharaldson@hotmail.com  

Jackie Dugger 
 (604) 506-6437 

jduggersoftball@gmail.com 

Lynda Turton 
(905) 736-2975 

lyndaturton2@gmail.com 

Geneviève Gaudreau 
gengaudreau84@gmail.com  

Daryl Way  
(905) 840-4548 

divaump@rogers.com  

Men’s & Master 
Men’s Fast Pitch 

 
Balle rapide 
masculin et 

maître masculin 
 

Aug. 28 - Sept. 1 

Saskatoon, 
SK 

Saskatoon Amateur Softball 
Association 

 
Bryan Kosteroski 
(306) 229-8986 

Kostob@sasktel.net 

Mike Branchaud 
(613) 558-1117 

mbranchaud@softball.ca  

 Gilles LeBlanc 
(613) 795-1996 

gleblanc@softball.ca  

Scott McLaren 
(250) 488-9528 

sc.mclaren@icloud.com  

Mitch Zuk  
(519) 831-0427 

zukmitch@gmail.com  

Men’s Slo-Pitch 
Balle lente 

féminin 
 

Women’s Slo-
Pitch 

Balle lente 
masculin 

 
Aug. 11-17 août 

Leduc, AB 

Evolution Sports Trappers/AEG 
 

Dylan Belley 
(780) 940-6972 

dbelley@finning.com  
 

Scott Carefoot 
(780) 999-6245 

scottcarefoot50@gmail.com  

 
Robb Andison 

(867) 334-5033 
robb.andison@klondiker.com  

 
Ron Hawthorne 
(613) 791-5175 

hawthorn@rogers.com  
 

Neil Teague 
(289) 983-5850 

teeger@sympatico.ca  
 

Lisa Brown-Rooke 
(778) 837-6631 

lbrownrooke@gmail.com  

Mark Gough 
(506) 961-9375 

monctonsoftball@gmail.com 
 

Jason Clark 
(403) 880-6056 

jasonclark1907@gmail.com  

Don Farr 
(613) 697-8612 

Donfarr77@gmail.com  
 

 Patrick Chiquette 
(450) 230-8634 

chiq@live.ca 
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